

## Department of Petroleum Engineering Indian School of Mines, Dhanbad Dhanbad - 826 004

Vacancy for the Position (Temporary) of JRF/SRF for a DST Sponsored Project.

Project Title:Studies on Characteristics and Dissociation behavior of Natural Gas<br/>Hydrate in Sediments under Subsurface Mimic Conditions

<b>Reference Number:</b>	DST (SERB)/(142)/2016-2017/477/PE
Number of Vacancies:	One
Qualifications:	Junior Research Fellow (JRF): Candidate should have first class or equivalent GPA in B.E./ B.Tech. in Petroleum Engineering or Chemical Engineering with NET qualification or first class or equivalent GPA in M.E./M.Tech in Petroleum Engineering or Chemical Engineering
	Senior Research Fellow (SRF): Qualification prescribed for JRF with two years of research experience
Fellowship:	Fellowship: JRF: Rs. 25,000/- per month for first two years and Rs. 28,000/- per month for third year
	SRF: Rs. 28,000/- per month

## Coordinator/PI: Dr. Ajay Mandal

**Nature and duration of post:** The position is purely temporary and the appointment will be initially made for one year and may be extended for another two years subject to satisfactory performance.

**Age:** The upper age limit is 28 years as on the day on which application is made. Age relaxation for SC/ST/OBC/PH as per GOI rules.

Application may be sent through e-mail/by post indicating the project number with full Bio-data, and copy of the relevant supporting documents regarding age, qualification, experience etc. by 8<sup>th</sup> **September, 2016** to:

Dr. Ajay Mandal Principal Investigator Department of Petroleum Engineering Indian Institute of Technology (ISM) Dhanbad. Dhanbad- 826 004 E-mail: mandal\_ajay@hotmail.com Phone: (0326) 2235584, Mobile: 09431711017

Shortlisted candidates will be asked for interview for final selection. The tentative date of interview is 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2016